## OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

## JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION	
NAME: BASAKA, Roji	
HOME ADDRESS: 1672 West 1st., Ave., Vancouver, B. C.	
REGISTRATION NUMBER 07892 SEX: Male AGE:	15
OCCUPATION: School Teacher ( Japanese)	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	by yourself or in
EMPLOYER: "Bole"	
MARRIED? Yes	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Ayona	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 1672 West 1st Ave., Vancouver, B. C.	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Atsushi (M); Yoshimi (F): Itaru(M)	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 1672 Wast 1st Ave., Wandowser, B. C.  AGE OF CHILDREN: 5, 3, and 2 years respectively.	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and par	ticulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None	
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None	
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)  5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)	

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN Rome
STA	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 1672 1st Ave., Vencouver, B. C.
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: The Kitsiling Japanese Languages Associati
	1672 let Ave., Vancouver, B. d.
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
<b>300</b>	None
	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:  GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, FOULDWENT AND MACHINERY STOCK IN TRADE AND REPSONAL EXPRESS.
	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:  1-kitchen store(\$50.00), dishes (\$150.00), furniture and plane (\$200.00),
	rug and brokesse (\$400000), 3-beds and clothing (\$400.00), Japanese Dolls
-	(8300.00).
	Single June 8, 1966.  Barton: Van. 62
wage	
2	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
3.	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY None

	FILE No.
4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: Noba	
5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY OTHERS: Jane	
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and	
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURIT	TES (State whereabouts)
8. BANK ACCOUNTS: Light	<b>(1)是他的人们是是一个人们的人们的人们</b>
9. LIFE INSURANCE:\$1,000.00 Sun Life Assurance Co. , bene Policy no. unknown in owner's possession.	
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. None	
11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None	
2 TRADE DEBTS: Rona /	
REMARKS: Declarant will turn the top of paraonal property	
I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully dis every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth and indirect.	closes all my property of all my liabilities direct
	ji Jasaka
Witness FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	

1). 10/8/43

Date dept. 2/43. ur File No. 292/ ull Name TASAKA Male - Female ormer Address 16 29 Cal 12 Sec. Theresee. Date Evacuated Nor 12, 143 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National ied - Single Name of Wife DDA, Agence Parelo (check) Name of Husband Name of Nother (1470) years (1990) Name of Father 115 4K4, 2 a few (1) Names of Children under 16 Ataméi (m) 5/5/97 yachini (f) 25/11/08 Store (4) 29/8/40 Registered with Custodian (Yes or No) itional Information \_\_\_\_ ab look Tenches (gapanese)

is said to make the Park Report of the said that the deep this obstant . B. C. Packers I'dd. ..... [926.26]. Tancke stated that it was took that he had conventioned payment of this debt of his brother, backin Tidaka, File 1955, but that so could not make settlement at present. The crotifor was so informed September 2 March 13, 1927.

## PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 2921

March 13, 1947

## Re: Koji TASAKA, Reg.No.07892

This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on April 14, 1942. He was evacuated on May 12, 1942.

In his declaration he reported ownership of a kitchen stove, dishes, furniture and piano, a rug and bookcase, 3 beds and clothing. All these it would seem were at 1672 West 1st, the address at which TASAKA had lived and conducted a Japanese Language School. However, the only goods belonging to this man shown by our records as having been under the control of the Custodian is a piano. The piano was sold for the net sum of \$70.00. Possibly the remainder of the goods reported by TASAKA were disposed of in some manner by himself prior to evacuation.

One trunk and one box of goods shipped by J. Tasaka, Claxton (File 1484) to Koji Tasaka were released to the consignee on April 27,1942. These men are brothers. Nothing further appears on file about these items.

TASAKA reported a policy with the Sun Life Assurance Co. of Canada. This was not brought under the control of this office.

The camera referred to in this file was the property of Tsusaburo TAKAHASHI, File 14549, and is dealt with in that file.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

March 13, 1947

and a second

/PM

Speciality (co. 10)

PERS NO. 2001

The Collowing chattels were sold by jublic

COURSE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART

min - Mormand Rivel ( to oak and) . 8.

0 - 303-00

Total

Lette Tupondos;

Analitonearte fee Alvertialing

3.514

Ber Ersouelle Credition;

100.00

l pin

12.00

Monbors of Custodies State Present. Br. Wille

Extrected from Austlangering List No. Vencouver 62

Remarks. 2. - Informatic tale

from Row's and a